

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.7060 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.03.2026	<p><u>EVV,J</u></p> <p><u>W.P.No.7060 of 2026</u></p> <p>Notice before admission.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home takes notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 and waives further notice. He seeks time to obtain instructions and make submissions.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondent Nos.3 to 8.</p> <p>Personal notice is permitted.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner had filed complaints on 01.02.2026, 03.02.2026 and 20.02.2026; that the complaint dated 20.02.2026 filed by the petitioner was acknowledged by respondent No.2 on 23.02.2026 vide Consignment/MO Number. EN417071347IN. But no action has been taken by respondent No.2 so far. However, after a lapse of consideration period of time, a notice under Section 94 of Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 was issued to the petitioner requesting her to submit her explanation along with relevant documents.</p> <p>It is open to the petitioner to file necessary</p>	<p>Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. ESP</p>

